of auditor’s services delivering certificates on the financial statements for European funded projects 
in charge of the international competitive projects - post award unit of the Fundació Hospital 
Universitari Vall d’Hebron - Institut de Recerca (VHIR). 

• BASE TENDER BUDGET: ONE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EUROS (€ 

108.900,00), VAT included. The total maximum budget is divided as follows: 

• ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE: ONE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND EUROS (€ 
198.000,00), VAT not included. broken down as follows:  

o Budget (tax base) (without VAT): 90.000,00 Euros 
o Possible amendments: 18.000,00 Euros 
o Possible extensions: 90.000,00 Euros 
o Total 198.000,00 Euros 

• CREDIT RESERVE FOR THE VALUE OF THE CONTRACT: